

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13672 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17814 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13672 OF 2023

Smt. Ushadevi Suresh Ahuja & Anr.Appellants
Versus
Mr. Parminderkaur Kulwindersingh Bains & Anr.Respondents

Mr. Jitendra Gor for the Appellants.
None present for the Respondents.

SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Digitally signed
by SHANTANU
SHANKARSA
DHUDUM
Date:
2023.12.18
10:13:22 +0530

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 13th DECEMBER, 2023.

P.C. :

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 24th January, 2024.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)