

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13672 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17814 OF 2023
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 13672 OF 2023

Ushadevi Suresh Ahuja And Anr. Appellants
V/s.
Parminderkaur Kulwindersingh Bains And Anr. Respondents

Mr. Aditya Ghadge h/f Mr. Sarthak Diwan, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHRI. SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

SHRI. S.H. GWALANI,
JUDGE, CBI, COURT,
CITY CIVIL COURT, MUMBAI
(MEMBER)

SHRI. R.V. WANWADI,
DY. REGISTRAR, INSPECTION
(MEMBER)

DATE : 10th MAY, 2025

P.C. :-

. Mr. Ghadge, learned Advocate for Respondent No.2, states that there is no possibility of a settlement. Hence, place the matter before the regular Court.

2) At his request, place the matter before the regular Court.

(SHRI. R.V. WANWADI) (SHRI. S.H. GWALANI) (SHRI. SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)
MEMBER MEMBER HEAD OF THE PANEL

REKHA
PRAKASH
PATIL

Rekha Patil

Digitally signed
by REKHA
PRAKASH PATIL
Date: 2025.06.02
12:02:11 +0530