

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.13672 OF 2023

Ushadevi Suresh Ahuja & Anr. Applicant

V/s.

Parminderkaur Kulwindersingh Bains & Respondents
Anr.

Ms.Nidhi Shah i/b Mr.Jitendra Gor, for the Applicant/Appellant.
Mr.Aditya Ghadge i/b Mr.S.S. Diwan, for Respondent No.2.

CORAM : SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.

DATE : 21st JULY 2025

P.C:-

. Heard.

2. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 11th
September 2025.

3. First Appeal Stamp No.15058 of 2023 be tagged
alongwith this Appeal.

(SHIVKUMAR DIGE, J.)