

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 15058 OF 2023

Smt. Dinesh Bhagwan Makhija Appellant
V/s.
Mr. Parminderkaur Kulwindersingh Bains and Anr. Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17815 OF 2023**

**IN
FIRST APPEAL(L) NO. 15058 OF 2023**

**WITH
FIRST APPEAL(ST) NO. 13672 OF 2023**

None for Appellant
Mr. Aditya Ghadge a/w. Shantanu Palaskar i/b. Mr. Sarthak Diwan for
Respondent No.2

CORAM : SHRI. SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.
(HEAD OF THE PANEL)

SHRI. G.P. DESHMUKH,
OSD at CPC
(MEMBER)

SHRI. VISHAL A. SATHE,
OSD at Central Project
Co-ordinator
(MEMBER)

DATE : 13th SEPTEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) None for the Appellant.
- 2) Learned Counsel for Respondent No. 2 – Insurance Company, states that there is no possibility of settlement in the aforesaid Appeal.

3) In view thereof, place the Appeal before the Regular Court.

(VISHAL A. SATHE)
MEMBER

(G.P. DESHMUKH)
MEMBER

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)
HEAD OF THE PANEL